City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-63 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda Status: Second Reading
File created: 10/29/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/8/2019 Final action:

Title: P.H. 2019-20: (PUBLIC HEARING 1ST READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE WATER TAXI OPERATING LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY

OF POMPANO BEACH AND POMPANO BEACH WATER TAXI INC.; PROVIDING FOR

SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$63,203)

SECOND READING: DECEMBER 11, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo to Commission, 2. Memo to City Attorney, 3. City Attorney's Communication #2019-61, 4.

Ordinance New, 5. First Amendment to Agreement, 6. Exhibit A Water Taxi Stops, 7. Exhibit B Pricing, 8. Exhibit C Revenue and Expenses Projections -Water Taxi (as approved), 9. Exhibit C Revenue and Expenses Projections -Water Taxi (as proposed), 10. Exhibit D Approved Water Taxi COI, 11. Request

Letter, 12. Ordinance No. 2017-63

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2019	2	City Commission	APPROVED FIRST READING	Pass
12/11/2018	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

P.H. 2019-20: (PUBLIC HEARING 1ST READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE WATER TAXI OPERATING LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND POMPANO BEACH WATER TAXI INC.; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$63,203)

SECOND READING: DECEMBER 11, 2018

(Staff Contact: Horacio Danovich)

Summary Explanation/Background:

This Ordinance seeks to modify the current agreement with the Pompano Beach Water Taxi provider to reallocate \$30,000.00 in subsidized funding previously scheduled to be disbursed in year 4 and \$33,203.00 in funding earmarked for year 5 to year 2. The result of this reallocation of funds would eliminate any subsidy earmarked for year 5. The provider submitted a request to staff upon review of the balance sheet and doing a 1-year recap. The results of that recap indicated losses beyond the provider's expectations stemming from a number of issues including, but not limited to, inclement weather that forced service to be off-line for 17 days as well as the provider's inability to strike a deal with Lauderdale-by-the-Sea and Hillsboro Lighthouse as

File #: 19-63, Version: 2

initially planned. Staff evaluated the material submitted by the provider and conducted an analysis of ridership and annual expenses. Staff concluded the provider's request is justifiable and will keep the water taxi in business.

Origin of request for this action: CIP

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$63,203 - Account No. 001-9910-599.31-60 (Other Professional)